[bookmark: _GoBack]Year 5/6 Homework Autumn Term 1st Half Term
Below is the list of spellings to be learnt at home for each week of this half term (unless your teacher has given you a different list to learn).  Spellings will be tested on a Wednesday.
We also ask that your child reads on a daily basis and practices their time tables to ensure they have a fluent knowledge of every times table up to the 12’s.
 
	Week 1: Friday 10th September: to be tested on Wednesday 15th September

	Spelling Rule: -ough

	bough, plough
cough, enough, tough, rough 
dough, though, although
thorough 

	Bonus Words: accommodate, accompany, according, achieve, aggressive



	Week 2: Friday 17th September: to be tested on Wednesday 22nd September

	Spelling Rule: -ought

	ought, nought, bought, brought, sought, thought, fought
drought
thoughtfully, thoughtless

	Bonus Words: amateur, ancient, apparent, appreciate, attached



	Week 3: Friday 24th September: to be tested on Wednesday 29th September

	Spelling Rule: words with silent letters

	doubt, island, lamb, thistle, knight 
numb, autumn, whistle, debt, isle

	Bonus Words: available, average, awkward, bargain, bruise



	Week 4: Friday 1st October: to be tested on Wednesday 6th October

	Spelling Rule: -ible

	terrible, possible, edible, reversible, invincible
legible, incredible, sensible, reliable, horrible

	Bonus Words: category, cemetery, committee, communicate, community



	Week 5: Friday 8th October: to be tested on Wednesday 13th October

	Spelling Rule: -able

	adorable, forgivable, disposable, enjoyable, valuable 
breakable, identifiable, respectable, agreeable, enviable

	Bonus Words: competition, conscience, conscious, controversy, convenience
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